IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND LIABILITY WAIVER

Vishay PM Onboard Ltd. design and manufacture on-board vehicle weighing equipment. All information provided represents the correct, safe and recommended method of installation and use. The relevant document must be followed fully to ensure proper, safe installation and use. Failure to do so may result in serious consequences including but not limited to, failure of the system to function properly and damage to the weighing equipment that could jeopardise the stability and safety of the vehicle.

Vishay PM Onboard Ltd. accepts no responsibility or liability for consequences arising from any improper installation of the weighing equipment including but not limited to, any misapplication or misinterpretation of the installation information.

Strict observance of any guidelines should help to ensure accurate weight measurement and enable safe operation of the vehicle. Failure of our on-board vehicle weighing equipment due to poor installation workmanship or incorrectly installed elements remains solely the responsibility of the installer.

Vishay PM Onboard Ltd. do not accept responsibility for the structural integrity of the vehicle concerned, for any part thereof and for its proper, safe operation.

The company also reserves the right to make any amendments and alterations to any document deemed necessary. You should ensure you have the current version of the relevant information by contacting Vishay PM Onboard Ltd. prior to performing installation or use, such as on our website at vishaypg.com/onboard-weighing.